
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 420

ANSWERED ON 17TH NOVEMBER, 2016


INDIAN BRIDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM


420. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) whether any initiatives have been taken to improve research on sustainable bridge development and management, if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the details of the inventory of bridges taken as on date under the Indian Bridge

Management System?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Yes Madam. The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has recently established an

Indian Bridge Management System for this purpose.


(b) Inventory for 1,21,969 bridges of all types including culverts has been completed as on

date.


*****

